Mass
Cultural

N@ Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 30 2023

Representative Erika Uyterhoeven

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

1 The Center for Arts at the Armory, Inc.

Cultural Investment Program

Recipient Name

2 Odaiko New England, Inc.

3 Somerville Arts Council

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name

4  Adam Guzewicz
5  Alex Solomonoff
6  Alexa Collins

7  Alexandria Havlin
8  Andrew Selzer

9 Anna Brevetti

City

Somerville

City

Somerville

Somerville

City

Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville

Somerville

Cultural Facilities Fund Total

Cultural Investment Program Total

Grant
Amount

$151,000

$151,000

Grant
Amount

$8,400
$16,900

$25,300

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
28
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

Annalise Guidry
Ashley Kirsner
Carly Benson
Charles Choueiri
Christopher Colon
Circe Rowan
Claudine Bhatti
Cleo Brigham
Colette Bresilla
Danielle Dominguez
Dave Ortega
Diane Wong
Dianne Barendregt
Douglas Tuttle
Elena Britos

Elle Marston
Gabriella Tober
Halley Elwell

Jael Whitney
Janeann Dill

Jesa Damora

Joey Remy

Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville

Somerville

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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32 John Masko

33 Jordan Polan-Clarke
34  Judelande Antoine
35 Julia Cseko

36  Justin Peacock

37 Kabita Das

38 Kate Castelli

39 Katherine Ouellette
40 Kayla Allen

41 Kendrick Evans

4?2 Laidy Saenz

43 Letao Chen

44  Marcus Santos

45 Margaret French
46 Matthew Charles Knight
47 Meghan Caseau
48 Meghan Finn

49 Michael Welch

50 Michele O'Brien

51 Miranda Lawson
52 Morganna Becker
53 Nathaniel Devarie

Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville

Somerville

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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54  Nayereh Doosti
55 Ny Ony Razafindratandra
56  Olubukola (Buki) Papillon
57 Oscar Zelayandia
58 Rajiv Raman
59 Ramon Galvan
60 Rebecca Donner
61 Regine Vital
62 Resa Blatman
63 Reynaliz Herrera Martinez
64 Richard Frey
65 Sadie Barboza
66 Samantha Fleishman
67 Samuel Correa
68 Santiago Lopez
69 Sarah Hazelwood
70 Sarah Rose Smiley
71 Sean Shinnock
72  Sebastian Rizzon
73 Shameena Nazeer
74  Shira Gitlin
75 Sholeh Regna

Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville

Somerville

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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76  Sneha Shrestha
77  Steven Cabral
78 Steven Flythe
79 syanjay
80 Sydney Perez
81 Tiffany Sammy
82 Yumilzuyama
83 Yvonne Blanco

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

84
85
86

87

88

89
90

91

Recipient Name

ANIKAYA/Akhra, Inc.
Arisia, Inc.
Cantilena, Inc.

Esh Circus Arts LLC

Friends of the Community Growing
Center, Inc.

Groundwork Somerville, Inc.
Midday Movement Series

Odaiko New England, Inc.

Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville

Somerville

City

Somerville
Somerville
Somerville

Somerville

Somerville

Somerville
Somerville

Somerville

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for

Individuals Total $400,000

Grant
Amount

§22,940
$16,480
$6,100

$48,790
$26,260

$27,250
$6,850
$8,150
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92 Operaon Tap Boston
93 Photographic Resource Center, Inc.
94  Somerville Arts Council
95 Somgryille Community Access
Television, Inc.
96 Somerville Historical Society
97 The Center for Arts at the Armory, Inc.
98 The Comedy Studio, Inc.
99 Union Comedy Cooperative

Corporation

Festivals & Projects

100
101
102
103
104
105

106

Recipient Name

ANIKAYA/Akhra, Inc.

Arisia, Inc.

Black Cat Labs, Inc.

Bow Market Entertainment, LLC
Cantilena, Inc.

Center for Arabic Culture, Inc.

Friends of the Community Growing
Center, Inc.

Somerville
Somerville

Somerville

Somerville

Somerville
Somerville

Somerville

Somerville

City

Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville

Somerville

Somerville

Cultural Sector Recovery for

$6,850
$8,210
$67,050

$42,660

$6,710
$28,460

$69,040

$5,350

Organizations Total $397,150

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
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107 Opera on Tap Boston Somerville $2,500
108 Photographic Resource Center, Inc. Somerville $2,500
109 Somerville Historical Society Somerville $2,500
110 Somerville Public Library Somerville $2,500
111 The Center for Arts at the Armory, Inc. Somerville $2,500
112 Union Square Main Streets, Inc. Somerville $2,500
Festivals & Projects Total $32,500
Local Cultural Council Allocation
Recipient Name City Arr?:::
113 Somerville Arts Council Somerville $53,200
Local Cultural Council Allocation Total $53,200
STARS Residencies
Recipient Name City Grant
Amount
114 John F. Kennedy School Somerville $6,100
STARS Residencies Total $6,100
Universal Participation Innovation Fund
Recipient Name City Grant
Amount
115 Arisia, Inc. Somerville $5,000
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Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Total $5,000

Representative Erika Uyterhoeven Total  $1,070,250

Grand Total $1,070,250
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