

As of May 30 2023

Representative Erika Uyterhoeven

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1 The Center for Arts at the	Armory, Inc. Somerville		\$151,000
		Cultural Facilities Fund Total	\$151,000

Cultural Investment Program

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
2	Odaiko New England, Inc.	Somerville		\$8,400
3	Somerville Arts Council	Somerville		\$16,900
			Cultural Investment Program Total	\$25,300

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
4	Adam Guzewicz	Somerville	\$5,000
5	Alex Solomonoff	Somerville	\$5,000
6	Alexa Collins	Somerville	\$5,000
7	Alexandria Havlin	Somerville	\$5,000
8	Andrew Selzer	Somerville	\$5,000
9	Anna Brevetti	Somerville	\$5,000



10	Annalise Guidry	Somerville	\$5,000
11	Ashley Kirsner	Somerville	\$5,000
12	Carly Benson	Somerville	\$5,000
13	Charles Choueiri	Somerville	\$5,000
14	Christopher Colon	Somerville	\$5,000
15	Circe Rowan	Somerville	\$5,000
16	Claudine Bhatti	Somerville	\$5,000
17	Cleo Brigham	Somerville	\$5,000
18	Colette Bresilla	Somerville	\$5,000
19	Danielle Dominguez	Somerville	\$5,000
20	Dave Ortega	Somerville	\$5,000
21	Diane Wong	Somerville	\$5,000
22	Dianne Barendregt	Somerville	\$5,000
23	Douglas Tuttle	Somerville	\$5,000
24	Elena Britos	Somerville	\$5,000
25	Elle Marston	Somerville	\$5,000
26	Gabriella Tober	Somerville	\$5,000
27	Halley Elwell	Somerville	\$5,000
28	Jael Whitney	Somerville	\$5,000
29	Janeann Dill	Somerville	\$5,000
30	Jesa Damora	Somerville	\$5,000
31	Joey Remy	Somerville	\$5,000



32	John Masko	Somerville	\$5,000
33	Jordan Polan-Clarke	Somerville	\$5,000
34	Judelande Antoine	Somerville	\$5,000
35	Julia Csekö	Somerville	\$5,000
36	Justin Peacock	Somerville	\$5,000
37	Kabita Das	Somerville	\$5,000
38	Kate Castelli	Somerville	\$5,000
39	Katherine Ouellette	Somerville	\$5,000
40	Kayla Allen	Somerville	\$5,000
41	Kendrick Evans	Somerville	\$5,000
42	Laidy Saenz	Somerville	\$5,000
43	Letao Chen	Somerville	\$5,000
44	Marcus Santos	Somerville	\$5,000
45	Margaret French	Somerville	\$5,000
46	Matthew Charles Knight	Somerville	\$5,000
47	Meghan Caseau	Somerville	\$5,000
48	Meghan Finn	Somerville	\$5,000
49	Michael Welch	Somerville	\$5,000
50	Michele O'Brien	Somerville	\$5,000
51	Miranda Lawson	Somerville	\$5,000
52	Morganna Becker	Somerville	\$5,000
53	Nathaniel Devarie	Somerville	\$5,000



54	Nayereh Doosti	Somerville	\$5,000
55	Ny Ony Razafindratandra	Somerville	\$5,000
56	Olubukola (Buki) Papillon	Somerville	\$5,000
57	Oscar Zelayandia	Somerville	\$5,000
58	Rajiv Raman	Somerville	\$5,000
59	Ramon Galvan	Somerville	\$5,000
60	Rebecca Donner	Somerville	\$5,000
61	Regine Vital	Somerville	\$5,000
62	Resa Blatman	Somerville	\$5,000
63	Reynaliz Herrera Martinez	Somerville	\$5,000
64	Richard Frey	Somerville	\$5,000
65	Sadie Barboza	Somerville	\$5,000
66	Samantha Fleishman	Somerville	\$5,000
67	Samuel Correa	Somerville	\$5,000
68	Santiago Lopez	Somerville	\$5,000
69	Sarah Hazelwood	Somerville	\$5,000
70	Sarah Rose Smiley	Somerville	\$5,000
71	Sean Shinnock	Somerville	\$5,000
72	Sebastian Rizzon	Somerville	\$5,000
73	Shameena Nazeer	Somerville	\$5,000
74	Shira Gitlin	Somerville	\$5,000
75	Sholeh Regna	Somerville	\$5,000



As of May 30 2023

76	Sneha Shrestha	Somerville		\$5,000
77	Steven Cabral	Somerville		\$5,000
78	Steven Flythe	Somerville		\$5,000
79	syan jay	Somerville		\$5,000
80	Sydney Perez	Somerville		\$5,000
81	Tiffany Sammy	Somerville		\$5,000
82	Yumi Izuyama	Somerville		\$5,000
83	Yvonne Blanco	Somerville		\$5,000
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$400,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
84	ANIKAYA/Akhra, Inc.	Somerville	\$22,940
85	Arisia, Inc.	Somerville	\$16,480
86	Cantilena, Inc.	Somerville	\$6,100
87	Esh Circus Arts LLC	Somerville	\$48,790
88	Friends of the Community Growing Center, Inc.	Somerville	\$26,260
89	Groundwork Somerville, Inc.	Somerville	\$27,250
90	Midday Movement Series	Somerville	\$6,850
91	Odaiko New England, Inc.	Somerville	\$8,150



As of May 30 2023

93 Photographic Resource Center, Inc. Somerville \$8,21 94 Somerville Arts Council Somerville \$67,05 95 Somerville Community Access Television, Inc. Somerville \$42,66 96 Somerville Historical Society Somerville \$6,71 97 The Center for Arts at the Armory, Inc. Somerville \$28,46 98 The Comedy Studio, Inc. Somerville \$69,04 99 Union Comedy Cooperative Corporation Somerville \$5,35					
94 Somerville Arts Council Somerville \$67,05 95 Somerville Community Access Television, Inc. Somerville \$42,66 96 Somerville Historical Society Somerville \$6,71 97 The Center for Arts at the Armory, Inc. Somerville \$28,46 98 The Comedy Studio, Inc. Somerville \$69,04 99 Union Comedy Cooperative Corporation Somerville \$5,35	92	Opera on Tap Boston	Somerville		\$6,850
Somerville Community Access Television, Inc. Somerville Somerville Historical Society Somerville The Center for Arts at the Armory, Inc. Somerville The Comedy Studio, Inc. Somerville	93	Photographic Resource Center, Inc.	Somerville		\$8,210
Television, Inc. Somerville Somerville	94	Somerville Arts Council	Somerville		\$67,050
97 The Center for Arts at the Armory, Inc. Somerville \$28,46 98 The Comedy Studio, Inc. Somerville \$69,04 99 Union Comedy Cooperative Corporation Somerville \$5,35	95	•	Somerville		\$42,660
98 The Comedy Studio, Inc. 99 Union Comedy Cooperative Corporation Somerville Somerville Somerville Somerville Somerville Somerville Somerville Somerville	96	Somerville Historical Society	Somerville		\$6,710
99 Union Comedy Cooperative Corporation Somerville \$5,35 Cultural Sector Recovery for \$397.15	97	The Center for Arts at the Armory, Inc.	Somerville		\$28,460
Corporation Somerville \$5,35 Cultural Sector Recovery for \$397.15	98	The Comedy Studio, Inc.	Somerville		\$69,040
5.39/15	99	·	Somerville		\$5,350
Organizations Total				Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$397,150

Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
100	ANIKAYA/Akhra, Inc.	Somerville	\$2,500
101	Arisia, Inc.	Somerville	\$2,500
102	Black Cat Labs, Inc.	Somerville	\$2,500
103	Bow Market Entertainment, LLC	Somerville	\$2,500
104	Cantilena, Inc.	Somerville	\$2,500
105	Center for Arabic Culture, Inc.	Somerville	\$2,500
106	Friends of the Community Growing Center, Inc.	Somerville	\$2,500



As of May 30 2023

107	Opera on Tap Boston	Somerville		\$2,500
108	Photographic Resource Center, Inc.	Somerville		\$2,500
109	Somerville Historical Society	Somerville		\$2,500
110	Somerville Public Library	Somerville		\$2,500
111	The Center for Arts at the Armory, Inc.	Somerville		\$2,500
112	Union Square Main Streets, Inc.	Somerville		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$32,500

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
113 Somerville Arts Council	Somerville	\$53,200
	Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$53,200

STARS Residencies

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
114	John F. Kennedy School	Somerville		\$6,100
			STARS Residencies Total	\$6,100

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
115 Arisia, Inc.	Somerville	\$5,000



Universal Participation Innovati	on Fund Total	\$5,000
Representative Erika Uyterhoev	en Total	\$1,070,250
Gra	nd Total	\$1,070,250